18, Bansong-ro 513Beon-gil, Haeundae-gu, Busan, Republic of Korea, 48002
www.autonics.com  |  +82-2-2048-1577  |  sales@autonics.com
-|Transparent Guide|-
• Follow instructions in 'Cautions during Use'. Otherwise, it may cause unexpected
accidents.
• Check the polarity of the terminals before wiring the temperature sensor.
For RTD temperature sensor, wire it as 3-wire type, using cables in same thickness and
length.

- Pollution degree 2
- Installation category II
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website .
T M ❶ - ❷ 2 ❸ ❹
❶ channel
2: 2 channels
4: 4 channels
❸ Control output
R: Relay
S: SSR drive
C: Selectable current or SSR drive output❷ Alarm output
2:  Alarm output 1/2
(2 channels)
4:  Alarm output 1/2/3/4
(2 channels)
N: None (4 channels)
❹ Structure
B: Basic module
E:  Expansion module
• Since the expansion module is not supplied with power/
comm. terminal. Use it with the basic module.
Input Type and Using Range
The setting range of some parameters is limited when using the decimal point display.
Input type Decimal
point
Display
method Using range (℃) Using range (℉)
 Thermo
-couple
K (CA) 1 K (CA) .H -200 to 1,350 -328 to 2,462
0.1 K (CA) .L -200.0 to 1,350.0 -328.0 to 2462.0
J (IC) 1 J (IC) .H -200 to 800 -328 to 1,472
0.1 J (IC) .L -200.0 to 800.0 -328.0 to 1472.0
E (CR) 1 E (CR) .H -200 to 800 -328 to 1,472
0.1 E (CR) .L -200.0 to 800.0 -328.0 to 1,472.0
T (CC) 1 T (CC) .H -200 to 400 -328 to 752
0.1 T (CC) .L -200.0 to 400.0 -328.0 to 752.0
B (PR) 1 B (PR) 0 to 1,800 32 to 3,272
R (PR) 1 R (PR) 0 to 1,750 32 to 3,182
S (PR) 1 S (PR) 0 to 1,750 32 to 3,182
N (NN) 1 N (NN) -200 to 1,300 -328 to 2,372
C (TT) 01) 1 C (TT) 0 to 2,300 32 to 4,172
G (TT) 02) 1 G (TT) 0 to 2,300 32 to 4,172
L (IC) 1 L (IC) .H -200 to 900 -328 to 1,652
0.1 L (IC) .L -200.0 to 900.0 -328.0 to 1,652.0
U (CC) 1 U (CC) .H -200 to 400 -328 to 752
0.1 U (CC) .L -200.0 to 400.0 -328.0 to 752.0
Platinel II 1 PLII 0 to 1,400 32 to 2,552
RTD
JPt100 Ω 1 JPt100.H -200 to 650 -328 to 1,202
JPt100 Ω 0.1 JPt100.L -200.0 to 650.0 -328.0 to 1,202.0
DPt100 Ω 1 DPt100.H -200 to 650 -328 to 1,202
DPt100 Ω 0.1 DPt100.L -200.0 to 650.0 -328.0 to 1,202.0
  ■ Measurement accuracy
Input type Using
temperature Measurement accuracy
 Thermo
-couple
RTD
At room
temperature
(23 ±5 ℃)
(PV ±0.5% or ±1 ℃ higher one) ±1-digit
•  Thermocouple K, J, T, N, E below -100 ℃ and L, U, PLII: ±2 ℃
±1-digit
•  Thermocouple C, G and R, S below 200 ℃: ±3 ℃ ±1-digit
• Thermocouple B below 400℃: there is no accuracy standards
Out of room
temperature
range
(PV ±0.5% or ±2 ℃ higher one) ±1-digit